32 32
590
E4.32
H4.32
R4.32
... E4.32 ... H4.32 ... R4.32
591
E4.32

1
2
3
4
= 1
1
2
3
4
= 2
E4.320.30.2 .12.C.A2
Bi
[mm]
05. R4.320.05 .* .12.C R4.321.05 .* .12.C
07. R4.320.07 .* .12.C R4.321.07 .* .12.C
10. R4.320.10 .* .12.C R4.321.10 .* .12.C
11. R4.320.11 .* .12.C R4.321.11 .* .12.C
12. R4.320.12 .* .12.C R4.321.12 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
15. R4.320.15 .* .12.C R4.321.15 .* .12.C
17. R4.320.17 .* .12.C R4.321.17 .* .12.C
20. R4.320.20 .* .12.C R4.321.20 .* .12.C
25. R4.320.25 .* .12.C R4.321.25 .* .12.C
30. R4.320.30 .* .12.C R4.321.30 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
05. E4.320.05 .* .12.C E4.321.05 .* .12.C
06. E4.320.06 .* .12.C E4.321.06 .* .12.C
07. E4.320.07 .* .12.C E4.321.07 .* .12.C
087. E4.320.087.* .12.C E4.321.087.* .12.C
09. E4.320.097.* .12.C E4.321.097.* .12.C
10. E4.320.10 .* .12.C E4.321.10 .* .12.C
11. E4.320.11 .* .12.C E4.321.11 .* .12.C
112. E4.320.112.* .12.C E4.321.112.* .12.C
12. E4.320.12 .* .12.C E4.321.12 .* .12.C
137. E4.320.137.* .12.C E4.321.137.* .12.C
15. E4.320.15 .* .12.C E4.321.15 .* .12.C
162. E4.320.162.* .12.C E4.321.162.* .12.C
17. E4.320.17 .* .12.C E4.321.17 .* .12.C
18. E4.320.18 .* .12.C E4.321.18 .* .12.C
187. E4.320.187.* .12.C E4.321.187.* .12.C
20. E4.320.20 .* .12.C E4.321.20 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
212. E4.320.212.* .12.C E4.321.212.* .12.C
23. E4.320.23 .* .12.C E4.321.23 .* .12.C
237. E4.320.237.* .12.C E4.321.237.* .12.C
25. E4.320.25 .* .12.C E4.321.25 .* .12.C
262. E4.320.262.* .12.C E4.321.262.* .12.C
28. E4.320.28 .* .12.C E4.321.28 .* .12.C
29. E4.320.29 .* .12.C E4.321.29 .* .12.C
30. E4.320.30 .* .12.C E4.321.30 .* .12.C
312. E4.320.312.* .12.C E4.321.312.* .12.C
325. E4.320.325.* .12.C E4.321.325.* .12.C
337. E4.320.337.* .12.C E4.321.337.* .12.C
350. E4.320.350.* .12.C E4.321.350.* .12.C
362. E4.320.362.* .12.C E4.321.362.* .12.C
375. E4.320.375.* .12.C E4.321.375.* .12.C
387. E4.320.387.* .12.C E4.321.387.* .12.C
400. E4.320.400.* .12.C E4.321.400.* .12.C
Pivoting angle
depends
on radius
Front view

(KMA = polymer metal mounting bracket) For the C-profile option please add index .C
More information  www.igus.co.uk/E4.32  www.igus.co.uk/H4.32  www.igus.co.uk/R4.32
Order example
  To indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
C-profile option
Full set
Even numbers of links
Width index
Series
385.X.Q
min.30 32.2.1 32.3.1 32.4.1 32.5.13210.X32.1.1
3
,4
5
3
2
1
6
1
6
594
E4.32
H4.32
R4.32
595
E4.32
H4.32
R4.32
X -1
3
.4
3200.X
3210.X
12
3
7
12
3
7
32.2
32.2.1
3
12
6.25
2.75
32.4
32.4.1
12
3
7
32.5
32.5.1
3
12
32.1
32.1.1
3
8
32.3
32.3.1
X [mm]
050 3200.050 3210.050
075 3200.075 3210.075
100 3200.100 3210.100
115 3200.115 3210.115
X [mm]
125 3200.125 3210.125
150 3200.150 3210.150
175 3200.175 3210.175
200 3200.200 3210.200
X [mm]
225 3200.225 3210.225

 Optionally openable along the inner "Z" or outer "E" radius
 Gliding with crossbars assembled along the outer radius and a special guide trough
Order example:  combined with openable crossbars
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: E4.32.10/15RHDE115/10.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: E4.32.10/15RHDZ115/10.R.0
Order example:  fitted to side link
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: E4.32.18RDE115.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: E4.32.18RDZ115.R.0
Part No. extender crossbar with
fixed width, as individual parts
Hose Extender
crossbar shape
 Fitted
to side link
 Combine with
openable crossbars
 round No Yes
 round Yes No
View from the
fixed end
Versions Hose Part No. Part No.
e-chain® with extender crossbar crossbars every link crossbars every 2nd link
Extender crossbar and standard crossbar alternating along the inner and outer radius 1)
Extender crossbar on both sides along the inner and outer radius 2)
Extender crossbar along the outer radius 3)
Extender crossbar along the inner radius 2)
Extender crossbar and standard crossbar alternating along the outer radius 3)
Extender crossbar and standard crossbar alternating along inner radius 1)
1) Minimum bend radius: R 125 2) Minimum bend radius: R 150 3) Minimum bend radius: R 063
Available inner widths
Complete Part No. with the width index XXX Bi and the minimum bend radius (R). Example:
E4.32.100B50.150.0 = crossbars every link, extender crossbar on both sides along the inner and outer radius
Round extender crossbar  combined with openable crossbars or  attached
directly on the side link (as viewed from the fixed end)
E4.32.Bi1/Bi2/Bi3.R.0 R4.32.Bi1/Bi2/Bi3.R.0 284.R.
Bi